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SECTION 2.-BILATERAL TREATIES

Treaty
Instrument Date Series

No.

ALGERIA
Commerce
Long Term Wheat Agreement (Algiers)

ARGENTINA
Atomie Energy
Agreement for Cooperation in the Develop-
ment and Application of Atomic Energy for
Peaceful Purposes (Buenos Aires)

AUSTRALIA
Science
Exchange of Notes Concerning the Use of
the Woomera Range for Launching a
Canadian Sounding Rocket for Scientific
Investigation (Canberra)

BELGIUM
Double Taxation
Convention for the Avoidance of Double
Taxation and the Settlement of other Matters
with respect to Taxes (Ottawa)

BELIZE
Investment Insurance
Exchange of Notes Constituting a Foreign
Investment Insurance Agreement (Belmopan)

BRAZIL
Economic Cooperation
Technical Cooperation Agreement (Brazilia)

CHINA, PEOPLES REPUBLIC 0F
Commerce
Exchange of Notes Extending for Three Years
the Trade Agreement of October 13, 1973<'>
(Ottawa)

CUBA
Air
Air Transport Agreement (Ottawa)

May 24, 1976

Jan. 30, 1976

Aug. 27, 1976

May 29, 1975

Feb. 17, 1976

Apr. 2, 1975

Oct. 13, 1976

Sept. 26, 1975

(1) Canada Treaty Series 1973 No. 31

1976/23

1976/12

1976/40

1976/29

1976/14

1976/10

1976/41

1976/26


