## SECTION 2.—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
ALGERIA	Eluca v	Treaty
Commerce Long Term Wheat Agreement (Algiers)	May 24, 1976	1976/23
ARGENTINA Atomic Energy	- MOI	1076/12
Agreement for Cooperation in the Development and Application of Atomic Energy for Peaceful Purposes (Buenos Aires)	Jan. 30, 1976	1976/12
AUSTRALIA Science		
Exchange of Notes Concerning the Use of the Woomera Range for Launching a Canadian Sounding Rocket for Scientific Investigation (Canberra)	Aug. 27, 1976	1976/40
BELGIUM		
Double Taxation Convention for the Avoidance of Double Taxation and the Settlement of other Matters with respect to Taxes (Ottawa)	May 29, 1975	1976/29
BELIZE STATES OF THE PROPERTY		
Investment Insurance Exchange of Notes Constituting a Foreign Investment Insurance Agreement (Belmopan)	Feb. 17, 1976	1976/14
BRAZIL		
Economic Cooperation Technical Cooperation Agreement (Brazilia)	Apr. 2, 1975	1976/10
CHINA, PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF Commerce		
Exchange of Notes Extending for Three Years the Trade Agreement of October 13, 1973(1) (Ottawa)	Oct. 13, 1976	1976/41
CUBA Air		
Air Transport Agreement (Ottawa)	Sept. 26, 1975	1976/26

<sup>(1)</sup> Canada Treaty Series 1973 No. 31